

BID RESULTS						
CK09MERCER2017-02 ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR						
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 7, 2017 MOVED FROM MARCH 1, 2017						
AWARD ONE (1) YEAR, OPTION ONE (1) YEAR AND PRIMARY CONTRACT ONLY FOR ALL LINE ITEMS. FOR MATERIALS FOB PLANT: COUNTY WILL COMPUTE CALCULATION BASED UPON DISTANCE FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 1 AND I-295 TO THE PLANT. PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR(S); ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT APPLIES	USE THE INDEX PRICE FROM THE MONTH PRIOR TO THE RECEIPT OF BIDS					
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	THE WALTER R. EARLE CORPORATION	TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES LLC	AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY INC.	STAVOLA CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC.	RICHARD E. PIERSON MATERIALS CORPORATION	GARDEN STATE ASPHALT MATERIALS, INC.
ADDRESS	P.O. BOX 728	PO BOX 419	100 MAIN STREET	175 DRIFT ROAD	860 OAK GROVE ROAD, PO BOX 704	100 BILBY ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	KINGSTON, NJ 08528	W. COLLINGSWOOD HEIGHTS, NJ 08059	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724	BRIDGEPORT, NJ 08014	HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840
CONTACT	THOMAS J. EARLE	MICHAEL J. CROWLEY	DAVID SULKIN	TONY MONSALUD	CARL PITALE	JOSEPH AHART
TELEPHONE	732 308 1113	609 252 8927	856 456 2899	732 542 2328	856 467 4199	908 850 5000
FAX	732 308 1034	609 497 0135	856 456 6749	732 389 6083	856 467 5360	908 850 3737
E-MAIL	TEARLE@EARLECO.COM	TRISALES@TRAPROCK.COM	PSANCHEZ@AMERICANASPHALTCOMPANY.COM	DGILL@STAVOLA.COM	CPITALE@REPIERSON.COM	JAHART@GARDENSTATEASPHALT.COM
PLANT LOCATION:	14 STEEL ROAD NORTH, MORRISVILLE, PA 19067	5205 ROUTE 130, FLORENCE, NJ 08505	1701 RIVER ROAD, BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	205 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822	1360 UNION LANDING RD, CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077	100 BILBY ROAD, HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840
MILEAGE CALCULATED FROM EACH PLANT TO CENTER OF COUNTY, I-295 AND ROUTE 1 (GOOGLE MAPS) TO DETERMINE LOW BIDDER FOR F.O.B PLANT MATERIAL (ITEMS 1-4)	YES, 11.5 MILES	YES, 15.1 MILES	YES, 19.4 MILES	YES, 24.4 MILES	YES, 31.7 MILES	YES, 51.7 MILES
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXTEND TO THE COUNTY CO-OP	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR(S)	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	ADAM MARTIN AIF WITH POA	TINA DAVIS AIF WITH POA	ELIZABETH P. CERVINI AIF WITH POA	KATHLEEN M. CRISTIANO AIF WITH POA	LINDA DOZIER AIF WITH POA	MICHELE DERY AIF WITH POA
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	5603 EXPIRES 10.15.19	81 EXPIRES 4.15.17	6353 EXPIRES 1.15.20	7202 EXPIRES 3.15.20	15791 EXPIRES 12.15.17	6476 EXPIRES 11.15.19
HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	YES	AS PER THE NJDOT SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 160.03.02 ASPHALT PRICES ARE BASED ON THE AC INDEX FOR THE MONTH BEFORE THE OPENING OF BIDS: FEBRUARY 2017 - \$334.00 PER LIQUID TON	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

			TRAP ROCK		AMERICAN ASPHALT		STAVOLA	
ITEM NO	ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND COOP MEMBERS - COST PER TON MUST BE CONSISTENT FOR THE COUNTY AND COOP MEMBERS IF THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO EXTEND PRICING.	COUNTY REQUIREMENTS IN TONS OR GALLONS	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT								
1 OR 1A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 1A, 9.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT)	5,000	\$ 40.80	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 42.95	\$ 214,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED)								
1 OR 1A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) OR 1A, 9.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	35,000	\$ 41.80	\$ 1,463,000.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 1,573,250.00		\$ -
BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT								
2	BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT)	6,000	\$ 40.30	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 498,000.00
BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED)								
3	BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	6,000	\$ 41.30	\$ 247,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 255,000.00		\$ -
EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT)								
4	EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT)	100		\$ -	\$ 129.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 670,800.00
PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401 B, C OR D, DELIVERED ALLOWANCE (\$150,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) (AIRPORT)								
5B	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401B (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00		\$ -
5C	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401C (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00		\$ -
5D	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401D (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00		\$ -
COURSE AGGREGATE ALLOWANCE (\$200,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END)								
6	PERMANENT ASPHALT REPAIR MATERIAL (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00		\$ -
7	COARSE AGGREGATE #8 (3/8") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
8	COARSE AGGREGATE #57 (3/4") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
9	COARSE AGGREGATE #4 (1 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
10	COARSE AGGREGATE #2 (2 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
11	WASHED 1 1/2" SERRIC STONE (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
12	4" STONE (2" TO 4") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
13	SMALL CORE STONE (6" TO 9") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
14	LARGE CORE STONE (9" TO 15") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
15	HAMMER STONE 24" (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
16	ETTY ROCK (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
17	STONE DUST/SCREENINGS (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
18	1" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
19	1 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
20	2 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
21	SENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (F.O.B. PLANT)	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
22*	TACK COAT (CUBACK ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 22A	15,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22A*	TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) (INSERT COST PER GALLON IF PRICING IS HIGHER OR LOWER THAN CUBACK) OR 22	15,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23*	PG6422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23A	3,000	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -	\$ -
23A*	PG7622 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23	3,000	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -	\$ -

CK09MSPURCHASING SYSTEM									
			RICHARD PIERSON MATERIALS CORPORATION		WALTER EARLE CORP		GARDEN STATE ASPHALT		
ITEM NO	ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND COOP MEMBERS - COST PER TON MUST BE CONSISTENT FOR THE COUNTY AND COOP MEMBERS IF THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO EXTEND PRICING.	COUNTY REQUIREMENTS IN TONS OR GALLONS	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON	TOTAL COST	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT									
1 OR 1A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 1A 9.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT)	5,000		\$ -	\$ 42.25	\$ 211,250.00		\$ -	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED)									
1 OR 1A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) OR 1A 9.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	35,000		\$ -	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,636,250.00		\$ -	
BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT									
2	BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT)	6,000		\$ -	\$ 41.25	\$ 247,500.00		\$ -	
BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED)									
3	BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	6,000		\$ -	\$ 45.75	\$ 274,500.00		\$ -	
EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT)									
4	EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT)	100	\$ 112.93	\$ 11,293.00		\$ -		\$ -	
PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401 B, C OR D, DELIVERED ALLOWANCE (\$150,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) (AIRPORT)									
5B	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401B (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00		\$ -	
5C	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401C (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00		\$ -	
5D	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401D (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE)	1		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00		\$ -	
COURSE AGGREGATE ALLOWANCE (\$200,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END)									
6	PERMANENT ASPHALT REPAIR MATERIAL (F.O.B. PLANT)	1		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
7	COARSE AGGREGATE #8 (3/8") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
8	COARSE AGGREGATE #57 (3/4") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
9	COARSE AGGREGATE #4 (1 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
10	COARSE AGGREGATE #2 (2 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
11	WASHED 1 1/2" SEPRIC STONE (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
12	4" STONE (2" TO 4") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
13	SMALL CORE STONE (6" TO 9") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
14	LARGE CORE STONE (9" TO 18") (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
15	HAMMER STONE 3/4" (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
16	JETTY ROCK (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
17	STONE DUST/SCREENINGS (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
18	1" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
19	1 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
20	2 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
21	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (F.O.B. PLANT)	1				\$ -		\$ -	
22*	TACK COAT (CUTBACK ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 22A	15,000				\$ -	\$ 4.85	\$ 72,750.00	
22A*	TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) (INSERT COST PER GALLON IF PRICING IS HIGHER OR LOWER THAN CUTBACK) OR 22	15,000				\$ -	\$ 3.70	\$ 55,500.00	
23*	PG4422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23A	3,000				\$ -	\$ 4.45	\$ 13,350.00	
23A*	PG7622 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23	3,000				\$ -	\$ 5.05	\$ 15,150.00	

BID RESULTS									
AB2017-07 ONE (1) GENE 65' BOOM LIFT, 4 WHEEL DRIVE WITH ALARM PACKAGE MODEL # 5-454WD-14' OR EQUIVALENT FOR USE BY THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION									
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 7, 2017									
NO. OF RESPONDENTS	#								
NAME OF RESPONDENT	OER SERVICES LLC	ALL AROUND ACCESS LLC	BLUELINE RENTAL LLC	UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.	NORRIS SALES COMPANY, INC.	ABLE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC.	HERC RENTALS INC.	MODERN GROUP LTD.	
ADDRESS	717 S. VERMONT STREET	2095 47TH AVE. NE	8401 NEW TRAILS DR., SUITE 150	190 E. NINTH AVE.	668 CROSS KEYS RD.	1050 GRAND BLVD.	49 W. FERRIS ST.	2501 DURHAM RD.	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PALATINE, IL 60067	NAPLES, FL 34120	THE WOODLANDS, TX 7738	RUNNEMEDE, NJ 08078	SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081	DEER PARK, NY 11729	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	BRISTOL, PA 19007	
CONTACT	RYAN BEDINGFIELD	BRIAN JULIUS	JOANA MULLER	SCOTT RAVENELLE	ED ZORANSKI	HELI J. HOWE	MICHAEL BOGGS	PAUL FARRELL	
TELEPHONE	224 335 9410	964 999 8220	832 791 8145	877 874 4468	610 279 5777	631 841 333 EXT. 205	609 664 1021	215 943 9100	
FAX	847 483 1125	1 855 834 7319	281 292 8060	877 735 7450	610 279 7973			215 943 8901	
E-MAIL	BRANDYFEL@OERSERV.COM	BSANBAL@ALLAACCESS.COM	JOANAM@BLUELINERENTAL.COM	JDOUBENT@UNITED.COM	NE@NORRISALES.COM	HEL@ABLEEQUIPMENT.COM	MICHAEL.BOGGS@HERC-RENTALS.COM	FARRELL@MODERNGROUP.COM	
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO
BOC/HOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK
IBC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	24926 EXPRESS 4 16 19	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	26417 EXPRESS 3 16 17	3 EXPRESS 1 16 19
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 90 DAYS	YES	NO	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR	YES	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) GENE 65' BOOM LIFT OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 92,783.00	\$ 92,950.00	\$ 94,391.68	\$96,250.596,625 WITH FREIGHT	\$ 99,100.00	\$ 107,144.00	\$ 108,342.24	\$ 118,375.00	
MANUFACTURER	GENIE	SKYJACK	GENIE	GENIE	GENIE	GENIE	GENIE	GENIE	GENIE
MODEL	5-45-4WD	53667	5-45-4WD T4F	5-45-4WD	5-45	5-65	5-45-4WD T4F	5-45-4WD T4F	5-45-4WD T4F
YEAR	NEW	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017
DELIVERY DATE	120 DAYS	30 DAYS	45 DAYS	180	150 DAYS	25 WEEKS	24 WEEKS	120 DAYS	120 DAYS
EXCEPTIONS	YES: \$160 PER PERSON FOR TRAINING	YES: BIDDING AN EXCEPTION, PC TO REVIEW	YES: PC TO REVIEW	YES: PC TO REVIEW	NONE	NONE	YES: PC TO REVIEW	YES: PC TO REVIEW	YES: PC TO REVIEW
FATAL FLAW	NO		NO		NO	NO		NO	NO

BID RESULTS	
AB2017-09 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF LOCKING SYSTEMS AT THE MERCER NTY CORRECTION CENTER	
BID OPENING DATE MARCH 8, 2017	
AWARD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS: WARRANTY WORK ONE YEAR; PM SERVICE REPORT REQUIRED FOR EACH VISIT; FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE AT THREE PENAL INSTITUTIONS	
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	
NAME OF BIDDER	KNE CORPORATION
ADDRESS	99 AIRPORT ACCESS ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NORFOLD, MA 02062
CONTACT	VICTOR CONKLIN
TELEPHONE	781 762 8344
FAX	781 762 7750
E-MAIL	VICTOR@KNECORP.COM
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED AND DATED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	49070 EXPIRES 7/15/19
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED
EMERGENCY PROCEDURE	YES
THREE PENAL REFERENCES	PROVIDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	616456 EXPIRES 12/1/17
DEBARRED	NO
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	
COST YEAR ONE	
NUMBER OF HOURS ANNUALLY APPROX 40 PER MONTH	385
HOURLY RATE	125.00
COST YEAR ONE	48,125.00
COST YEAR TWO	
NUMBER OF HOURS ANNUALLY APPROX 40 PER MONTH	385.00
HOURLY RATE	125.00
COST YEAR TWO	48,125.00
GRAND TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	96,250.00
REPAIR RATE 8:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M.	125.00
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF HOURS	300
TOTAL COST FOR REPAIR WORK	37,500.00
GRAND TOTAL BID	133,750.00
CERTIFICATION FOR AIRTEQ AND INTREPID SYSTEM	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO

BID RESULTS			
AB2016-32 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY CONNECTION AND VETERAN'S HOME			
BID DATE OPENING: MARCH 9, 2017			
TERM: TWO YEARS; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED; LOCATED WITHIN 30 MILE RADIUS OF FACILITIES; MUST HAVE FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE			
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2		NO BID
NAME OF BIDDER	ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERVICES INC.	CNS CLEANING CO., INC.	CAPITAL CONTRACTORS
ADDRESS	990 SPRUCE STREET	501 CAMBRIA AVENUE, SUITE 131	ONE CA PLAZA, SUITE 101
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	BENSALEM, PA 19020-7213	ISLANDIA, NY 11749
CONTACT	JOSEPH MANFREDO	AUDREY SMITH	EDGAR F. WELSH
TELEPHONE	609 695 1010	856 488 8883	
FAX	609 695 1022	856 488 5538	
E-MAIL	JOEMANFREDO@YAHOO.COM	CNSCLEANINGCO@AOL.COM	
MILEAGE FROM 957 RT. 33, HAMILTON SQUARE, NJ	5.2 MILES	27.1 MILES	
MILEAGE FROM 2280 HAMILTON AVE, HAMILTON, NJ	3.4 MILES	25.3 MILES	
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE	YES	YES	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
REFERENCES	INCLUDED CC/VH TO CHECK	INCLUDED CC/VH TO CHECK	
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EMERGENCY SERVICE	YES	YES	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
EIC	4691 EXPIRES 3.15.17	33470 EXPIRES 1.15.23	
BID BOND	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	CASHIER'S CHECK #6812101062 FOR \$2,112.00	
CONSENT OF SURETY	FERNANDA L. DEPAOLANTONIO AIF WITH POA		
COUNTY CONNECTION:			
YEAR ONE COST PER MONTH	550.00	575.00	
COST PER YEAR ONE	6,600.00	6,900.00	
YEAR TWO COST PER MONTH	550.00	575.00	
COST PER YEAR TWO	6,600.00	6,900.00	
TOTAL COST TWO YEARS	13,200.00	13,800.00	
COST PER HOUR FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES	15.50	13.35	
VETERANS HOME			
YEAR ONE COST PER MONTH	280.00	305.00	
COST PER YEAR ONE	3,360.00	3,660.00	
YEAR TWO COST PER MONTH	280.00	305.00	
COST PER YEAR TWO	3,360.00	3,660.00	
TOTAL COST TWO YEARS	6,720.00	7,320.00	
COST PER HOUR FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES	15.50	13.35	
COST FOR 1ST FLOOR APARTMENT	175.00	145.00	
COST FOR 2ND FLOOR APARTMENT	175.00	145.00	
HOLD PRICING IF NOT AWARDED IN 60 DAYS	YES	YES	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	

PROPOSAL RESULTS

RFP2016-02B TPA THIRD PARTY CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION

MARCH 10, 2017

AWARD CONTRACT FOR ONE YEAR:				
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	4			
NAME OF RESPONDENT	CLAIMS RESOLUTION CORPORATION, INC.	INSERVCO INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.	HIGHLAND CLAIM SERVICES, INC.	PMA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
ADDRESS	701 SOMERSTOWN LANE	2 NORTH SECOND STREET	40 ROUTE 94, PO BOX 222	330 FELLOWSHIP ROAD, SUITE 200
CITY, STATE, ZIP	GALLOWAY, NJ 08205	HARRISBURG, PA 17101	MCALEE, NJ 07428	MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054
CONTACT	DAVID HARRIS	MICHAEL P. SCHEIB	ROBERT GRANADA	MICHAEL MACAULEY
TELEPHONE	973 731 5700 EXT. 201	800 356 0438	973 459 4252	856 727 3157
FAX	609 241 0400	717 221 6060	973 679 8796	856 727 3186
E-MAIL	DHARRIS@CRCTPA.COM	MSCHEIB@PNAT.COM	RGRANADA@HIGHLANDCLAIMS.COM	MICHAEL_MACAULEY@PMAGROUP.COM
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	NO	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK
EIC	52331 EXPIRES 3.15.21	5867 EXPIRES 10.15.18	1077 EXPIRES 1.15.23	7147 EXPIRES 3.15.19
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
CERTIFICATION OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
COST FOR SERVICES YEAR ONE	134,500.00	190,000.00	192,000.00	219,500.00
COST FOR SERVICES YEAR TWO (OPTION)	141,875.00	190,000.00	192,000.00	218,800.00
COST FOR SERVICES YEAR THREE (OPTION)	149,569.00	195,700.00	192,000.00	223,200.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR THREE YEARS	425,944.00	575,700.00	576,000.00	661,500.00